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2023 Arkansas QSO Party Results 
 

 

Total entries:                 209 States:   36   

Arkansas stations:    27  Canadian Provinces:    6 

Arkansas counties on the air:         16 DX:    19  

Percentage of operators who had fun:  99.99% (Next year we’re going all the way!)  

 
Category Key: 

SOHP SSB - Single Operator High Power All SSB 

SOLP SSB- Single Operator Low Power All SSB 

SO QRP - Single Operator QRP Mixed Modes 

SOHP CW - Single Operator CW High Power 

SOLP CW - Single Operator CW Low Power  

SOHP MXD - Single Operator Mixed Modes High Power 

SOLP MXD - Single Operator Mixed Modes Low Power 

DIG - All contacts made with digital mode(s) 

MOP - Multi Operator 

PORT AR - Portable station in Arkansas 

PORT OUT - Portable station outside Arkansas 

ROV - Rover station 

MOB AR - Mobile Inside Arkansas 

MOB OUT - Mobile Outside Arkansas 

DX - Outside U.S. 

 

Arkansas Stations (27) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY COUNTY SCORE 

K5CM ROV Multiple 189580 

W5YO PORT AR Newton 143136 

K5KPE SOHP SSB Benton 52364 

N5QJ SOHP SSB Pulaski 44520 

W5HB SOLP SSB Washington 34839 

WA5SOG SOLP MXD Crawford 29156 

KM5G SOHP CW Washington 28160 

K5DVT SOHP SSB Madison 14742 

K9OZ SOHP CW Pulaski 14510 
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WB5JJJ SOLP SSB Pope 12937 

KI5GTR SOLP SSB Arkansas 10761 

K5BAT MOP Pope 10442 

WB5E SOLP SSB Craighead 4830 

W5MAG PORT AR Logan 4662 

WA5BDU SOLP MXD Benton 4535 

KD5J SOHP MXD Independence 4000 

K5UYN SOLP SSB Johnson 3906 

KI5QQG SOHP MXD Sharp 3784 

KA4OTB SOHP SSB Pulaski 3026 

WB5JAN SOLP SSB Baxter 1122 

N5FFN SOHP SSB Clark 1025 

KC5GFL SOLP SSB Arkansas 966 

K5ZZR ROV Multiple 432 

KF5RUO SOLP SSB Benton 320 

KD5ILA SOLP MXD Sebastian 130 

NT5LA SO QRP Pulaski 99 

KF5TJD SOLP SSB Johnson 12 

 

Out-of-State Stations (36) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY STATE SCORE 

K2LAT SOLP SSB Alabama 35 

KE6GFI SOHP SSB Arizona 299 

KJ7YYI SOHP SSB Arizona 17 

NN6DX SOLP MXD California 1127 

N6GP SOLP MXD California 746 

WQ6X SOLP CW California 517 

KN6BAZ SOLP CW California 1 

WA1SAY SOLP SSB Connecticut 304 

KC1OT SOLP SSB Connecticut 100 

KC1SA SOLP CW Connecticut 1 

N6AR SOHP MXD Florida 2502 

W4EE SOLP MXD Florida 1518 

K4NMR SOHP CW Florida 736 

W3US SOHP CW Florida 550 

AJ4HP SOLP SSB Florida 515 

WO4O SOLP MXD Florida 508 

N4DPM SOLP CW Florida 350 

K3TW SO QRP Florida 300 

WX4E MOP Florida 235 

K3ZGA SOHP CW Florida 225 

N4IU SOLP CW Florida 204 

KN4JN SOLP CW Florida 16 
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K4BAI SOHP MXD Georgia 1940 

KR4AE SO QRP Georgia 1465 

K5OLV SOLP MXD Georgia 848 

KG5LRB PORT OUT Georgia 242 

KI4MZC SOLP CW Georgia 240 

WB9HFK SOLP MXD Illinois 2092 

K9CW SOLP CW Illinois 1482 

WA9LEY SOLP MXD Illinois 736 

N5EP SOHP CW Illinois 505 

W9WE SOLP CW Illinois 478 

KD9NHZ SOLP SSB Illinois 4 

WA9YI SOLP SSB Indiana 865 

KA9GDW SOLP SSB Indiana 710 

WA9TMU SOLP SSB Indiana 99 

K9WPV SOLP MXD Indiana 77 

N9EDL SOLP MXD Indiana 25 

KD9MGZ SOLP SSB Indiana 20 

K0WRY SOLP CW Kansas 156 

W0BH SOHP MXD Kansas 66 

NR0P SOLP MXD Kansas 45 

KF5MU SOHP SSB Kentucky 499 

KU4A SO QRP Kentucky 290 

KO4OL SOLP MXD Kentucky 88 

K4IDT SOLP SSB Kentucky 80 

KJ4YLR SOLP SSB Kentucky 25 

KY4RJ SOLP SSB Louisiana 320 

WW5L SOHP SSB Louisiana 110 

K1BZ SOHP MXD Maine 216 

W3MAM SOHP MXD Maryland 1174 

K3MAW SOLP CW Maryland 16 

N1SOH MOP Massachusetts 1410 

N1ADX SOLP SSB Massachusetts 49 

N1CEO SOLP MXD Massachusetts 30 

W8JRK SOHP MXD Michigan 2017 

W8EWH SOLP CW Michigan 392 

N5MKY SOLP SSB Michigan 234 

W8AIT SOLP SSB Michigan 40 

N9FAT SOLP SSB Michigan 16 

AC0W SOLP MXD Minnesota 2006 

KE0TT SOLP CW Minnesota 1065 

W0PI SOLP MXD Minnesota 310 

K0PC SOHP CW Minnesota 256 

K0UU SOLP CW Minnesota 254 

KA0PQW SOLP CW Minnesota 56 
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W6GMT SOLP CW Minnesota 47 

K7ZYV SOLP CW Mississippi 242 

KA0REN SOLP MXD Missouri 431 

KV0I SOHP MXD Nebraska 700 

N0GN SOHP MXD Nebraska 20 

KC1QOD SOLP SSB New Hampshire 30 

K2YG SO QRP New Jersey 1912 

K2MN SOLP CW New Jersey 790 

WB2PJH SOLP CW New Jersey 445 

KC2WUF SOLP MXD New Jersey 128 

KA2GQQ SOLP MXD New Jersey 25 

AC2YD SO QRP New Jersey 25 

KX1W SOLP MXD New Jersey 16 

W2LC SOLP MXD New York 1778 

N2CU SOLP MXD New York 1550 

WA2JQK SOLP MXD New York 1355 

NS2N SOHP MXD New York 1246 

NQ2W SO QRP New York 1200 

W2TB SOHP MXD New York 568 

N2SO SOHP CW New York 449 

K4RUM SOHP CW New York 218 

NN6U SOLP SSB New York 16 

N2MTG SOLP SSB New York 16 

KC9NBK DIG New York 1 

W3GQ SOHP MXD North Carolina 1312 

K4BYN SOLP CW North Carolina 1020 

N4NTO SOLP MXD North Carolina 587 

W2CSI SOHP SSB North Carolina 321 

KE8PX SOLP MXD Ohio 1320 

K3YP SOLP MXD Ohio 1056 

N8VV SOLP MXD Ohio 728 

KF8MZ SOHP MXD Ohio 390 

NI8W SO QRP Ohio 321 

KV8Q SOLP CW Ohio 270 

NS8O SOHP MXD Ohio 263 

AB8OU SOLP MXD Ohio 240 

K8NW SOLP SSB Ohio 240 

AA4TI MOB OUT Ohio 9 

W8KNO SOLP SSB Ohio 4 

W9QL SOLP CW Ohio 4 

W8ALT SOLP SSB Ohio 1 

W5TM SOHP CW Oklahoma 1508 

N5KW SOHP MXD Oklahoma 1407 

K0DKR SOLP SSB Oklahoma 72 
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KA6BIM SOHP MXD Oregon 3100 

W7GF SOHP CW Oregon 576 

K3PP SOHP CW Pennsylvania 925 

W3WHK SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 738 

N3WR SOLP SSB Pennsylvania 272 

KF3G SOLP CW Pennsylvania 128 

W7LG SO QRP Pennsylvania 80 

WA3AAN SOHP CW Pennsylvania 1 

WB4HRL SOHP MXD South Carolina 936 

KB4DE SOLP CW South Carolina 454 

KY4GS SOLP CW South Carolina 209 

KZ3P SOLP SSB South Carolina 180 

K4QQG SOHP SSB South Carolina 168 

N4QI SOLP CW South Carolina 1 

K4DR SOLP MXD Tennessee 1331 

AF4T SOHP CW Tennessee 236 

K9QJS SOHP MXD Tennessee 220 

WA4JA SOLP SSB Tennessee 204 

N9TF SOLP MXD Tennessee 112 

W4KW SOHP SSB Tennessee 80 

N5ASH SOLP SSB Tennessee 9 

KD2KW SOLP MXD Texas 1131 

WA8ZBT SOLP MXD Texas 925 

AF5J SOHP CW Texas 816 

K5YX SOLP MXD Texas 764 

N9NM SOLP CW Texas 725 

W5AP SOHP MXD Texas 464 

K5ME SOLP CW Texas 420 

WA5LXS SOHP MXD Texas 317 

KC5LL SOLP SSB Texas 299 

K5MAY SOLP SSB Texas 234 

AB5XM SOLP CW Texas 204 

K5TIA SOHP CW Texas 84 

K4DD SOLP MXD Texas 48 

AI5G SOLP CW Texas 36 

WA5LFD SOLP CW Texas 36 

KB6OJE SOLP SSB Texas 35 

AA5AH SOLP SSB Texas 9 

K1IB SOHP CW Vermont 290 

K8LF SOHP MXD Virginia 1188 

KW4RB SOLP SSB Virginia 453 

W8KRZ SOLP MXD Virginia 260 

KN4ZXG SOLP CW Virginia 220 

AJ4LN SOLP SSB Virginia 195 
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KM4IAJ SOLP SSB Virginia 143 

N4AVC SOLP MXD Virginia 28 

K4VSB SOLP MXD Virginia 25 

N7EPD SOHP MXD Washington 951 

KD7WNV SOLP MXD Washington 25 

N7AME SOLP SSB Washington 9 

N8II SOLP MXD West Virginia 1786 

WA9PND SOLP SSB Wisconsin 20 

N7WY SOLP MXD Wyoming 49 

 

DX Entries (19) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY LOCATION SCORE 

VE9VIC DX New Brunswick 1303 

OM2VL DX Slovak Republic 1192 

VA3IDD DX Ontario 900 

VE7CV DX British Columbia 664 

VE3TW DX Ontario 496 

VE3DN DX Ontario 484 

VA3GKO DX Ontario 480 

VE3JZT DX Ontario 448 

SP5SA DX Poland 272 

VE2GT DX Quebec 260 

VA6RCN DX Alberta 204 

VA4JP DX Manitoba 180 

VA3PC DX Ontario 100 

VE3HZ DX Ontario 50 

VE3RGO DX Ontario 35 

VA3IJK DX Ontario 12 

VE9RLW DX New Brunswick 9 

VA3RKM DX Ontario 6 

VE3DQN DX Ontario 4 

 

Full Results (209) 
CALLSIGN CATEGORY LOCATION SCORE 

K5CM ROV AR - Arkansas 189580 

W5YO PORT AR AR - Newton 143136 

K5KPE SOHP SSB AR - Benton 52364 

N5QJ SOHP SSB AR - Pulaski 44520 

W5HB SOLP SSB AR - Washington 34839 

WA5SOG SOLP MXD AR - Crawford 29156 

KM5G SOHP CW AR - Washington 28160 

K5DVT SOHP SSB AR - Madison 14742 
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K9OZ SOHP CW AR - Pulaski 14510 

WB5JJJ SOLP SSB AR - Pope 12937 

KI5GTR SOLP SSB AR - Arkansas 10761 

K5BAT MOP AR - Pope 10442 

WB5E SOLP SSB AR - Craighead 4830 

W5MAG PORT AR AR - Logan 4662 

WA5BDU SOLP MXD AR - Benton 4535 

KD5J SOHP MXD AR - Independence 4000 

K5UYN SOLP SSB AR - Johnson 3906 

KI5QQG SOHP MXD AR - Sharp 3784 

KA6BIM SOHP MXD Oregon 3100 

KA4OTB SOHP SSB AR - Pulaski 3026 

N6AR SOHP MXD Florida 2502 

WB9HFK SOLP MXD Illinois 2092 

W8JRK SOHP MXD Michigan 2017 

AC0W SOLP MXD Minnesota 2006 

K4BAI SOHP MXD Georgia 1940 

K2YG SO QRP New Jersey 1912 

N8II SOLP MXD West Virginia 1786 

W2LC SOLP MXD New York 1778 

N2CU SOLP MXD New York 1550 

W4EE SOLP MXD Florida 1518 

W5TM SOHP CW Oklahoma 1508 

K9CW SOLP CW Illinois 1482 

KR4AE SO QRP Georgia 1465 

N1SOH MOP Massachusetts 1410 

N5KW SOHP MXD Oklahoma 1407 

WA2JQK SOLP MXD New York 1355 

K4DR SOLP MXD Tennessee 1331 

KE8PX SOLP MXD Ohio 1320 

W3GQ SOHP MXD North Carolina 1312 

VE9VIC DX New Brunswick 1303 

NS2N SOHP MXD New York 1246 

NQ2W SO QRP New York 1200 

OM2VL DX DX 1192 

K8LF SOHP MXD Virginia 1188 

W3MAM SOHP MXD Maryland 1174 

KD2KW SOLP MXD Texas 1131 

NN6DX SOLP MXD California 1127 

WB5JAN SOLP SSB AR - Baxter 1122 

KE0TT SOLP CW Minnesota 1065 

K3YP SOLP MXD Ohio 1056 

N5FFN SOHP SSB AR - Clark 1025 

K4BYN SOLP CW North Carolina 1020 
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KC5GFL SOLP SSB AR - Arkansas 966 

N7EPD SOHP MXD Washington 951 

WB4HRL SOHP MXD South Carolina 936 

WA8ZBT SOLP MXD Texas 925 

K3PP SOHP CW Pennsylvania 925 

VA3IDD DX Ontario 900 

WA9YI SOLP SSB Indiana 865 

K5OLV SOLP MXD Georgia 848 

AF5J SOHP CW Texas 816 

K2MN SOLP CW New Jersey 790 

K5YX SOLP MXD Texas 764 

N6GP SOLP MXD California 746 

W3WHK SOLP MXD Pennsylvania 738 

K4NMR SOHP CW Florida 736 

WA9LEY SOLP MXD Illinois 736 

N8VV SOLP MXD Ohio 728 

N9NM SOLP CW Texas 725 

KA9GDW SOLP SSB Indiana 710 

KV0I SOHP MXD Nebraska 700 

VE7CV DX British Columbia 664 

N4NTO SOLP MXD North Carolina 587 

W7GF SOHP CW Oregon 576 

W2TB SOHP MXD New York 568 

W3US SOHP CW Florida 550 

WQ6X SOLP CW California 517 

AJ4HP SOLP SSB Florida 515 

WO4O SOLP MXD Florida 508 

N5EP SOHP CW Illinois 505 

KF5MU SOHP SSB Kentucky 499 

VE3TW DX Ontario 496 

VE3DN DX Ontario 484 

VA3GKO DX Ontario 480 

W9WE SOLP CW Illinois 478 

W5AP SOHP MXD Texas 464 

KB4DE SOLP CW South Carolina 454 

KW4RB SOLP SSB Virginia 453 

N2SO SOHP CW New York 449 

VE3JZT DX Ontario 448 

WB2PJH SOLP CW New Jersey 445 

K5ZZR ROV AR - Pope 432 

KA0REN SOLP MXD Missouri 431 

K5ME SOLP CW Texas 420 

W8EWH SOLP CW Michigan 392 

KF8MZ SOHP MXD Ohio 390 
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N4DPM SOLP CW Florida 350 

NI8W SO QRP Ohio 321 

W2CSI SOHP SSB North Carolina 321 

KY4RJ SOLP SSB Louisiana 320 

KF5RUO SOLP SSB AR - Benton 320 

WA5LXS SOHP MXD Texas 317 

W0PI SOLP MXD Minnesota 310 

WA1SAY SOLP SSB Connecticut 304 

K3TW SO QRP Florida 300 

KC5LL SOLP SSB Texas 299 

KE6GFI SOHP SSB Arizona 299 

KU4A SO QRP Kentucky 290 

K1IB SOHP CW Vermont 290 

N3WR SOLP SSB Pennsylvania 272 

SP5SA DX DX 272 

KV8Q SOLP CW Ohio 270 

NS8O SOHP MXD Ohio 263 

W8KRZ SOLP MXD Virginia 260 

VE2GT DX Quebec 260 

K0PC SOHP CW Minnesota 256 

K0UU SOLP CW Minnesota 254 

K7ZYV SOLP CW Mississippi 242 

KG5LRB PORT OUT Georgia 242 

AB8OU SOLP MXD Ohio 240 

K8NW SOLP SSB Ohio 240 

KI4MZC SOLP CW Georgia 240 

AF4T SOHP CW Tennessee 236 

WX4E MOP Florida 235 

N5MKY SOLP SSB Michigan 234 

K5MAY SOLP SSB Texas 234 

K3ZGA SOHP CW Florida 225 

KN4ZXG SOLP CW Virginia 220 

K9QJS SOHP MXD Tennessee 220 

K4RUM SOHP CW New York 218 

K1BZ SOHP MXD Maine 216 

KY4GS SOLP CW South Carolina 209 

AB5XM SOLP CW Texas 204 

N4IU SOLP CW Florida 204 

VA6RCN DX Alberta 204 

WA4JA SOLP SSB Tennessee 204 

AJ4LN SOLP SSB Virginia 195 

KZ3P SOLP SSB South Carolina 180 

VA4JP DX Manitoba 180 

K4QQG SOHP SSB South Carolina 168 
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K0WRY SOLP CW Kansas 156 

KM4IAJ SOLP SSB Virginia 143 

KD5ILA SOLP MXD AR - Sebastian 130 

KC2WUF SOLP MXD New Jersey 128 

KF3G SOLP CW Pennsylvania 128 

N9TF SOLP MXD Tennessee 112 

WW5L SOHP SSB Louisiana 110 

KC1OT SOLP SSB Connecticut 100 

VA3PC DX Ontario 100 

WA9TMU SOLP SSB Indiana 99 

NT5LA SO QRP AR - Pulaski 99 

KO4OL SOLP MXD Kentucky 88 

K5TIA SOHP CW Texas 84 

W7LG SO QRP Pennsylvania 80 

K4IDT SOLP SSB Kentucky 80 

W4KW SOHP SSB Tennessee 80 

K9WPV SOLP MXD Indiana 77 

K0DKR SOLP SSB Oklahoma 72 

W0BH SOHP MXD Kansas 66 

KA0PQW SOLP CW Minnesota 56 

VE3HZ DX Ontario 50 

N7WY SOLP MXD Wyoming 49 

N1ADX SOLP SSB Massachusetts 49 

K4DD SOLP MXD Texas 48 

W6GMT SOLP CW Minnesota 47 

NR0P SOLP MXD Kansas 45 

W8AIT SOLP SSB Michigan 40 

AI5G SOLP CW Texas 36 

WA5LFD SOLP CW Texas 36 

VE3RGO DX Ontario 35 

K2LAT SOLP SSB Alabama 35 

KB6OJE SOLP SSB Texas 35 

N1CEO SOLP MXD Massachusetts 30 

KC1QOD SOLP SSB New Hampshire 30 

N4AVC SOLP MXD Virginia 28 

KA2GQQ SOLP MXD New Jersey 25 

KJ4YLR SOLP SSB Kentucky 25 

K4VSB SOLP MXD Virginia 25 

N9EDL SOLP MXD Indiana 25 

AC2YD SO QRP New Jersey 25 

KD7WNV SOLP MXD Washington 25 

WA9PND SOLP SSB Wisconsin 20 

KD9MGZ SOLP SSB Indiana 20 

N0GN SOHP MXD Nebraska 20 
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KJ7YYI SOHP SSB Arizona 17 

NN6U SOLP SSB New York 16 

KX1W SOLP MXD New Jersey 16 

N9FAT SOLP SSB Michigan 16 

K3MAW SOLP CW Maryland 16 

KN4JN SOLP CW Florida 16 

N2MTG SOLP SSB New York 16 

KF5TJD SOLP SSB AR - Johnson 12 

VA3IJK DX Ontario 12 

VE9RLW DX New Brunswick 9 

N5ASH SOLP SSB Tennessee 9 

N7AME SOLP SSB Washington 9 

AA5AH SOLP SSB Texas 9 

AA4TI MOB OUT Ohio 9 

VA3RKM DX Ontario 6 

VE3DQN DX Ontario 4 

KD9NHZ SOLP SSB Illinois 4 

W8KNO SOLP SSB Ohio 4 

W9QL SOLP CW Ohio 4 

KN6BAZ SOLP CW California 1 

W8ALT SOLP SSB Ohio 1 

WA3AAN SOHP CW Pennsylvania 1 

KC1SA SOLP CW Connecticut 1 

N4QI SOLP CW South Carolina 1 

KC9NBK DIG New York 1 

 


